ORIGINAL

**Alacrity Communications, Inc.** 555 Charlie Smith Sr. Hwy. **Suite 8-350** St. Marys, Georgia 31558 Phone: (912) 882-6253 Fax: (912) 882-3560

2000 MAY -5 AM 10: 37

FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
JIY. OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

May 2, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division Of Records & Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Attn: Paula Isler

Re: Docket No. 991471-TC

Dear Paula Isler,

Enclosed you will find the original copies of the fax transmittal that I sent to you on April 25, 2000 along with the final documentation requirements for the Florida Department of State. As soon as I receive the Certificate of Status & Certified Copy of the filings, I will forward them to you immediately.

Paula, if there is any additional information needed, please contact me @ (912) 729-7880 which is my home office, if you can't reach me at the Alacrity Communications office.

Thanks again for all your help. Have a great day!!!

Sincerely,

Office Manager

SS 6 MM S- YAM UNUS

NOITARTSHAM DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05686 MAY-58

## ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

555 CHARLIE SMITH SR. HWY SUITE 8-350 ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558

2000 MAY -5 AM 10: 38

TELEPHONE (912) 882-6253 FAX (912) 576-7081 FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.
UIV. OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

#### **FAX TRANSMITTAL**

DATE: April 25,2000

TO: Paula Isler

FAX: (850) 413-6503

FROM: Sherry Carter

SUBJECT: Docket No. 991471-TC

NUMBER OF PAGES WITHOUT COVER SHEET: 6

## **MESSAGE:**

PAULA.

AGAIN, I APOLOGIZE FOR THE DELAY. MY COMPUTERS HAVE BEEN DOWN AND I'VE HAD TO REDO SOME PAPER WORK. WOULD YOU PLEASE SEE THAT MR. RAY KENNEDY GETS A COPY OF THIS. JUST AS SOON AS I RECEIVE THE CERTIFIED COPY OF EXISTANCE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA I WILL NOTIFY YOU. ACCORDING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE ONCE THEY RECEIVE THESE CERTIFIED COPIES EVERYTHING SHOULD BE IN ORDER AND THE PROCESS OF REGISTRATION WILL BE COMPLETE.

IF YOU NEED ANYTHING ELSE PLEASE LET ME KNOW. HAVE A GREAT

DAY!!!

SHERRY

IF TRANSMISSION IS INTERRUPTED OR IF FAX IS UNREADABLE, PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE AT THE ABOVE LISTED TELEPHONE NUMBER. THANK YOU IN ADVANCE.

Alacrity Communications, Inc. 555 Charlie Smith Sr. Hwy. Suite 8-350 St. Marys, Georgia 31558

> Phone: (912) 882-6253 Fax: (912) 882-3560

2000 MAY -5 AM 10: 38

FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMM
NV. OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Date: April 19, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division Of Records & Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Attn: Paula Isler

Re: Docket No. 991471-TC

Dear Paula Isler,

Enclosed you will find all the information and documentation requested in regards to phone conversation with Mr. Ray Kennedy on April 13, 2000.

- Proof of filing for registration in the state of Florida. Note: Registration paper work for the state was returned because they needed a Certificate of Existence and Registered Agent which both original and certified copies have been ordered. Please see enclosed confirmation.
- 2) Be advised that the routing of our O- calls have been corrected by reprogramming our registers/options code #236 in our switch board and are now being routed through the local exchange company being Bell South.
- 3) Alacrity Communications, Inc. would like to propose \$2800.00 which could be paid in 6 monthly installments as an alternative to the fines imposed to settle this docket.

I sincerely regret that this matter has became so out of control and truly hope that we can compromise and everyone involved can agree and come to terms with this issue so that we all can move forward with a fresh start.

I'm fully confident that all of **Alacrity's** phone's are in compliance with the Florida Public Service Commission rules and regulations and assure you that this situation will not happen again. We have a technician that is out in the field every day now who maintains and corrects any problems that may arise with our phones and reports to the office on a daily basis.

I apologize for the delay and inconvenience that this matter may have caused and I sincerely Appreciate all your help as well as your patience!!!

farker

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at 912-882-6253 or @ 912-729-7880.

Sincerely

Office Manager



# GEORGIA SECRETARY OF STATE CATHY COX

## Corporation

## ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Documents	Cost	Quantity	Total Amount
Certificate of Existence (Good Standing)	\$10.00	2	\$20.00
Certificate of Registered Agent/Office	\$10.00	1	\$10.00

#### **Total Amount Due:**

\$30.00

If the above order is not correct, use the *Back* button on your browser to return to the order form.

Please provide the information requested in the form below to complete your order. When the process is completed:

- Confirmation will be displayed.
- A secondary confirmation will be sent to you by email.

We respect your right to privacy, and will not disclose or sell information about you or your purchases to any outside organization for solicitation purposes without your consent.



## Thank you for your order.

Your order ID is: 20000424181905402

## Corporation

ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Documents	Cost	Quantity	<b>Total Amount</b>	
Certificate of Existence (Good Standing)	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	
Certificate of Registered Agent/Office	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	

**Total Amount Due:** 

\$30,00

**HELP** 

**COMMENTS** 

**FAQs** 

Place Another Order

Return to Secretary of State

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

•	of Corporations
SUBJECT:	Alcarity Communications, Inc. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Mada	ım:
-	pplication by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", kistence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to in Florida.
Please return all	correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
_	Sherry Carter
	(Name of Person)  Alacrity Communications, Inc.
-	(Firm/Company)
	555 Charlie Smith Sr. Hwy Suite *-350
	(Address) St. Marys, Georgia 31558
-	(City/State/Zip)
Should you need	to call someone concerning this matter, please call:
Sherry Car	rter at ( 912 ) 882-6253
(Name o	of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET ADDR	RESS: MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Sect Division of Corp 409 E. Gaines St.	orations Division of Corporations
Tallahassee, FL	
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount:
□ \$70.00 Filing	Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & S78.75 Filing Fee & S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

A	lacrity Communications, inc.
	e of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or
	or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a
natura	al person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)
. Ge	eorgia . 3. <u>58-2051278</u>
(State	or country under the law of which it is incorporated)  3
	5/05/1993
·	(Date of incorporation)  5
	(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
(Date 1	first transacted business in Florida. If corporation has not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.")
(1500)	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)
. a5!	55 Charlie Smith Sr Hwy. Suite 8-350, St. Marys, Ga 31558
	(Principal office address)
5	55 Charlie Smith Sr. Hwy. Suite 8-350, St. Marys, Ga 31558
D	(Current mailing address)
	(Current matting acuress)
. <b>i</b> i	nstallation of pay phones in various locations
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)
. Name	e and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)
	<b>、</b>
′ 1	Name:
.~~	11
office A	ddress:
	, Florida
	(Zip code)
0 m	9-43 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U. Keg	istered agent's acceptance:
	een named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate
	plication, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to
	vith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with pt the obligations of my positive as registered agora.
	A THE CONGRESSION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO
	Source arter.
	(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12.	Names	and business	addresses of o.	s and/or directors:
Lár.	· 144mmes	and Ademices	MOUTC33C3 OI OF	29 MIN OF MICHOLS.

A.	DIRECTORS

Chairman: _	Robert W. Urspruch
Address:	406 Westgate Circle
	St. Marys, Georgia 31558
Vice Chairm	an:Sherry Carter
	47 Bermuda Street
	Kingsland, Georgia 31548
Director:	Robert W. Urspruch
Address:	406 Westgate Circle
_	St. Marys, Georgia 31558
Director:	Robert W. Urspruch
	406 Westgate Circle
	St. Marys, Georgia 31558
B. OFFIC	ERS
President: _	Robert W. Urspruch
Address:	406 westgate Circle
_	St. Marys, Georgia 31558
Vice Preside	nt:Sherry Carter
Address:	47 Bermuda Street
	Kingsland, Georgia 31548
Secretary: _	Sherry Carter
Address:	47 Bermuda Street
	Kingsland, Georgia 31548
Treasurer: _	Sherry Carter
Address:	47 Bernarda Street
_	Kingsland, Georgia 31548
	pecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13.	lever M///
	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14	Robert W. Urspruch
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# Secretary of state

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 001161595
CONTROL NUMBER : K310683
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 05/05/1993
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 04/25/2000

FORM NUMBER : 211

ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SHERRY CARTER
555 CHARLIE SMITH SR HWY STE 8-350
ST. MARYS, GA 31558

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the abovenamed entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 001161598
CONTROL NUMBER : K310683
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 05/05/1993
JURISDICTION : CAMDEN
PRINT DATE : 04/25/2000

FORM NUMBER : 214

ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SHERRY CARTER 555 CHARLIE SMITH SR HWY STE 8-350 ST. MARYS, GA 31558

#### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the registered agent and registered office of record for

ALACRITY COMMUNICATIONS, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

is

SHERRY CARTER 325 SPUR 40, #8-144 ST. MARYS, GA 31558

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Cathy Cox Secretary of State

				2029
ALACRITY COMMUNICA 555 CHARLIE SMITH SR. STE. 8-350			1	64-584/612
ST. MARYS, GA 3155	•		4-12-00	
ay to the Slove	la Nepr	1. W S	ale \$8	1.50
- ille & Sex	2005 100	1/60		Dottors in
		-00		12
BANK P.O. Box 1204 Saint Marya, Georgia 31858	003			P
or FILING FEE / CERT OF	Salus	- Comment	klef (ark	le
	14.			8

.